éesri

THE SCIENCE OF WHERE* Cocopah

Business Locator

Prepared by Esri

2020 Population: 874
2024 Population: 967
2029 Population: 1,063
Annual Population Growth 2024 - 2029 1.91%

2024 Total Sales

2024 Total Employees
Employee/Population Ratio:
Total Number of Businesses:

$49,475,000
544

56.26:100
25

SIC Distance From

Code Business Name Business Type Site in Miles Employees Sales

832206 Cocopah Elderly Program
W Steamboat St
Somerton, AZ 85350

832294 Cocopah Indian Community Center
S Centre Ave
Somerton, AZ 85350

839913 Cocopah Social Service
Centre Ave
Somerton, AZ 85350

839913 Cocopah Indian Housing & Development
W Steamboat St
Somerton, AZ 85350

919906 Cocopah Indian Education Department
S Veterans Dr
Somerton, AZ 85350

919906 Cocopah Indian Cultural Resources
S Veterans Dr
Somerton, AZ 85350

919906 Cocopah Alcohol & Drug Abuse
S Veterans Dr
Somerton, AZ 85350

835107 Cocopah Indian Headstart
S Veterans Dr
Somerton, AZ 85350

919906 Cocopah Indian Tribe
S Veterans Dr
Somerton, AZ 85350

841201 Cocopah Museum
S Veterans Dr
Somerton, AZ 85350

919906 Cocopah Tribal Police Department
S Veterans Dr
Somerton, AZ 85350

497102 Yuma County Water Users' Association
W County 15th St
Somerton, AZ 85350

602103 ATM
S Avenue B
Somerton, AZ 85350

517232 CFN Cardlock
S Avenue B
Somerton, AZ 85350

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Branch

Independent

Branch

Independent

Kiosk

Kiosk

2.59 sw 13

2.65 SW 6

2.72 SW 6

2.86 SW 14

3.09 SW 10

3.11 SW 3

3.11 SW 7

3.11 SW 7

3.11 SW 70

3.14 SW 6

3.19 SW 20

5.41 SE 73

5.46 SE N/A

5.46 SE N/A

$517,000

$159,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$92,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

$14,497,000

N/A

N/A

Data Note: Businesses are listed based on their proximity to the study area location. A maximum of 250 records can be displayed on one report. Data on the Business
Locations report is based on the businesses whose location falls within the area of study. Total Sales, Total Daytime Business Population, Total Number of Businesses, and
the Employee/Population Ratio are calculated using the collection of business points that fall within the area of study.

Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle and Esri. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024. Data Axle Business Locations (Feb 2024).
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SIC
Code

581301

581301

581208

581208

651211

799302

602103

799201

866110

701111

835102

Business Name

River's Edge Bar

S Avenue B
Somerton, AZ 85350
The Sunset Lounge

S Avenue B
Somerton, AZ 85350
The Artisan Steakhouse & Gril
S Avenue B
Somerton, AZ 85350
Triple 7's Cafe

S Avenue B
Somerton, AZ 85350
River Room

S Avenue B
Somerton, AZ 85350
Cocopah Casino & Resort
S Avenue B
Somerton, AZ 85350
ATM

S Strand Ave

Yuma, AZ 85364
Cocopah Golf Course

S Strand Ave

Yuma, AZ 85364

A Brighter Day Ministries
S Strand Ave

Yuma, AZ 85364
Cocopah Bend RV & Golf Resort
S Strand Ave

Yuma, AZ 85364
Cocopah Indian Head Start
S Cottonwood Dr
Somerton, AZ 85350

Business Type

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Kiosk

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Distance From
Site in Miles

5.49 SE

5.49 SE

5.49 SE

5.49 SE

5.49 SE

5.49 SE

6.51 NE

6.51 NE

6.51 NE

6.51 NE

6.60 SE

Employees
7

12

12

200

N/A

16

32

10

Sales
$19,942,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$9,971,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

$4,297,000

N/A

Data Note: Businesses are listed based on their proximity to the study area location. A maximum of 250 records can be displayed on one report. Data on the Business
Locations report is based on the businesses whose location falls within the area of study. Total Sales, Total Daytime Business Population, Total Number of Businesses, and

the Employee/Population Ratio are calculated using the collection of business points that fall within the area of study.
Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle and Esri. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024. Data Axle Business Locations (Feb 2024).
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