

Business Locator

Cocopah Prepared by Esri

2020 Population:	874	2024 Total Sales	\$49,475,000
2024 Population:	967	2024 Total Employees	544
2029 Population:	1,063	Employee/Population Ratio:	56.26:100
Annual Population Growth 2024 - 2029	1.91%	Total Number of Businesses:	25

SIC			Distance From		
Code	Business Name	Business Type	Site in Miles	Employees	Sales
832206	Cocopah Elderly Program W Steamboat St Somerton, AZ 85350	Independent	2.59 SW	13	\$517,000
832294	Cocopah Indian Community Center S Centre Ave Somerton, AZ 85350	Independent	2.65 SW	6	\$159,000
839913	Cocopah Social Service Centre Ave Somerton, AZ 85350	Independent	2.72 SW	6	N/A
839913	Cocopah Indian Housing & Development W Steamboat St Somerton, AZ 85350	Independent	2.86 SW	14	N/A
919906	Cocopah Indian Education Department S Veterans Dr Somerton, AZ 85350	Independent	3.09 SW	10	N/A
919906	Cocopah Indian Cultural Resources S Veterans Dr Somerton, AZ 85350	Independent	3.11 SW	3	N/A
919906	Cocopah Alcohol & Drug Abuse S Veterans Dr Somerton, AZ 85350	Independent	3.11 SW	7	N/A
835107	Cocopah Indian Headstart S Veterans Dr Somerton, AZ 85350	Independent	3.11 SW	7	\$92,000
919906	Cocopah Indian Tribe S Veterans Dr Somerton, AZ 85350	Branch	3.11 SW	70	N/A
841201	Cocopah Museum S Veterans Dr Somerton, AZ 85350	Independent	3.14 SW	6	N/A
919906	Cocopah Tribal Police Department S Veterans Dr Somerton, AZ 85350	Branch	3.19 SW	20	N/A
497102	Yuma County Water Users' Association W County 15th St Somerton, AZ 85350	Independent	5.41 SE	73	\$14,497,000
602103	ATM S Avenue B Somerton, AZ 85350	Kiosk	5.46 SE	N/A	N/A
517232	CFN Cardlock S Avenue B Somerton, AZ 85350	Kiosk	5.46 SE	N/A	N/A

Data Note: Businesses are listed based on their proximity to the study area location. A maximum of 250 records can be displayed on one report. Data on the Business Locations report is based on the businesses whose location falls within the area of study. Total Sales, Total Daytime Business Population, Total Number of Businesses, and the Employee/Population Ratio are calculated using the collection of business points that fall within the area of study. **Source:** Copyright 2024 Data Axle and Esri. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024. Data Axle Business Locations (Feb 2024).

©2024 Esri Page 1 of 2



Business Locator

Cocopah Prepared by Esri

SIC	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Distance From		
Code	Business Name	Business Type	Site in Miles	Employees	Sales
581301	River's Edge Bar S Avenue B Somerton, AZ 85350	Independent	5.49 SE	7	\$19,942,000
581301	The Sunset Lounge S Avenue B Somerton, AZ 85350	Independent	5.49 SE	9	N/A
581208	The Artisan Steakhouse & Grill S Avenue B Somerton, AZ 85350	Independent	5.49 SE	12	N/A
581208	Triple 7's Cafe S Avenue B Somerton, AZ 85350	Independent	5.49 SE	12	N/A
651211	River Room S Avenue B Somerton, AZ 85350	Independent	5.49 SE	6	N/A
799302	Cocopah Casino & Resort S Avenue B Somerton, AZ 85350	Independent	5.49 SE	200	\$9,971,000
602103	ATM S Strand Ave Yuma, AZ 85364	Kiosk	6.51 NE	N/A	N/A
799201	Cocopah Golf Course S Strand Ave Yuma, AZ 85364	Independent	6.51 NE	16	N/A
866110	A Brighter Day Ministries S Strand Ave Yuma, AZ 85364	Independent	6.51 NE	5	N/A
701111	Cocopah Bend RV & Golf Resort S Strand Ave Yuma, AZ 85364	Independent	6.51 NE	32	\$4,297,000
835102	Cocopah Indian Head Start S Cottonwood Dr Somerton, AZ 85350	Independent	6.60 SE	10	N/A

Data Note: Businesses are listed based on their proximity to the study area location. A maximum of 250 records can be displayed on one report. Data on the Business Locations report is based on the businesses whose location falls within the area of study. Total Sales, Total Daytime Business Population, Total Number of Businesses, and the Employee/Population Ratio are calculated using the collection of business points that fall within the area of study. **Source:** Copyright 2024 Data Axle and Esri. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024. Data Axle Business Locations (Feb 2024).

©2024 Esri Page 2 of 2